
Respondent Name 

Girmay Zahilay 

Complainant Name 

Chestine Edgar 

Complaint Description 

12674shore reported via the portal 
(Fri, 24 Oct 2025 at 1:04 PM) 
  
Photo of Flyer(8and 1/2" x11") that I am trying to attach to this complaint. 
Handed out by the Burien Ballot Box on 10/23/25 violating KC election rule 
RCW 29A.84.510. I have also filed a complaint with KC elections and the City of Burien about how close to the Ballot Box this 
illegal flyer was being distributed. That complaint was filed on 10/24/25 to Julie Wise and the Burien City Manager/Adolfo 
Bailon. 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
It makes it impossible to know who is paid for the campaign flyer. The public cannot follow the money on this. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Photo of Flyer(8and 1/2" x11") that I am trying to attach to this complaint. 
Handed out by the Burien Ballot Box on 10/23/25 violating KC election rule 
RCW 29A.84.510. I have also filed a complaint with KC elections and the City of Burien about how close to the Ballot Box this 
illegal flyer was being distributed. That complaint was filed on 10/24/25 to Julie Wise and the Burien City Manager/Adolfo 
Bailon. 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
Chestine Edgar 
Robert Edgar 

Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 




